KNEWSLETTTER
IN A KNUTSHELL
December 2005
Our membership is happily involved withinternational “Anything that goes ‘cut’!”
�
�
�
�

wasn’t, and that dear reader is the key.
Most folks are not aware that John Ek changed
his numbering system at some point after WW II.
Several knives were discontinued, and several
more were added. Due to the elimination of some
of the WW II era knives, the remaining knives
moved up a notch in the numbering system; and
the newer models filled in the higher numbers. So
a WW II era No. 6 knife became a No. 3 post war
knife due to the elimination of the WW II No.’s
3, 4 & 5. Just for the record; the No. 8 WW II era
knife, the Paratrooper, was also eliminated from
the lineup. A short table follows to make all this a
The John Ek Knife Company
little easier to visualize:
1 = 1
2 = 2
3 = Discontinued
4 = Discontinued
5 = Discontinued
6 = 3
7 = 4
8 = Discontinued
9 = 5
10 = 9
New = 4A
New = 6